Microchip Technology - ATTINY25V-10SSH Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

9.2 Rev. 2586P-06/13
9.3 Rev. 2586O-02/13
Updated ordering codes on page 11, page 12, and page 13.
9.4 Rev. 2586N-04/11
1. Added:
– Section “Capacitive Touch Sensing” on page 6.
2. Updated:
– Document template.
– Removed “Preliminary” on front page. All devices now final and in production.
– Section “Limitations” on page 36.
– Program example on page 49.
– Section “Overview” on page 122.
– Table 17-4 on page 135.
– Section “Limitations of debugWIRE” on page 140.
– Section “Serial Programming Algorithm” on page 151.
– Table 21-7 on page 166.
– EEPROM errata on pages 19, 19, 20, 21, and 22
– Ordering information on pages 11, 12, and 13.
9.5 Rev. 2586M-07/10
1. Clarified Section 6.4 “Clock Output Buffer” on page 31.
2. Added Ordering Codes -SN and -SNR for ATtiny25 extended temperature.
9.6 Rev. 2586L-06/10
1. Added:
– TSSOP for ATtiny45 in “Features” on page 1, Pinout Figure 1-1 on page 2, Ordering Information in
Section 6.2 “ATtiny45” on page 12, and Packaging Information in Section 7.4 “8X” on page 17
– Table 6-11, “Capacitance of Low-Frequency Crystal Oscillator,” on page 29
– Figure 22-36 on page 191 and Figure 22-37 on page 191, Typical Characteristics plots for Bandgap
Voltage vs. VCC and Temperature
– Extended temperature in Section 6.1 “ATtiny25” on page 11, Ordering Information
1.
“Bit 3 – FOC1B: Force Output Compare Match 1B” description in “GTCCR – General Timer/Counter1 Control
Register” on page 90 updated: PB3 in “compare match output pin PB3 (OC1B)” corrected to PB4.
1.
Updated description of “EEARH – EEPROM Address Register” and “EEARL – EEPROM Address Register” on page
20.
23ATtiny25/45/85 [DATASHEET]
2586QS–AVR–08/2013
– Tape & reel part numbers in Ordering Information, in Section 6.1 “ATtiny25” on page 11 and Section
6.2 “ATtiny45” on page 12
2. Updated:
– “Features” on page 1, removed Preliminary from ATtiny25
– Section 8.4.2 “Code Example” on page 44
– “PCMSK – Pin Change Mask Register” on page 52, Bit Descriptions
– “TCCR1 – Timer/Counter1 Control Register” on page 89 and “GTCCR – General Timer/Counter1
Control Register” on page 90, COM bit descriptions clarified
– Section 20.3.2 “Calibration Bytes” on page 150, frequencies (8 MHz, 6.4 MHz)
– Table 20-11, “Minimum Wait Delay Before Writing the Next Flash or EEPROM Location,” on page 153,
value for tWD_ERASE
– Table 20-16, “High-voltage Serial Programming Instruction Set for ATtiny25/45/85,” on page 158
– Table 21-1, “DC Characteristics. TA = -40C to +85C,” on page 161, notes adjusted
– Table 21-11, “Serial Programming Characteristics, TA = -40C to +85C, VCC = 1.8 - 5.5V (Unless
Otherwise Noted),” on page 170, added tSLIV
– Bit syntax throughout the datasheet, e.g. from CS02:0 to CS0[2:0].
9.7 Rev. 2586K-01/08
1. Updated Document Template.
2. Added Sections:
– “Data Retention” on page 6
– “Low Level Interrupt” on page 49

11. Updated Package Drawing:
– “S8S1” on page 16
12. Updated Order Codes for:
– “ATtiny25” on page 11
9.8 Rev. 2586J-12/06
1. Updated “Low Power Consumption” on page 1.
2. Updated description of instruction length in “Architectural Overview” .
3. Updated Flash size in “In-System Re-programmable Flash Program Memory” on
page 15.
4. Updated cross-references in sections “Atomic Byte Programming” , “Erase”  and
“Write” , starting on page 17.
5. Updated “Atomic Byte Programming” on page 17.
25ATtiny25/45/85 [DATASHEET]
2586QS–AVR–08/2013
9.9 Rev. 2586I-09/06
9.10 Rev. 2586H-06/06
9.11 Rev. 2586G-05/06
9.12 Rev. 2586F-04/06
1. All Characterization data moved to “Electrical Characteristics” on page 161.
2. All Register Descriptions are gathered up in seperate sections in the end of each
chapter.
3. Updated Table 11-3 on page 78, Table 11-5 on page 79, Table 11-6 on page 80 and